BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT& TCo Standard
SECTION 461-630-100
Issue 10, February 1979
JACKS AND PLUGS
IDENllFICAliON AND SERVICE
35
4. JACKS AND JACK MOUNTINGS-INDOOR

•Add color suffix, Table B or C.
tUsed with KS-8419 plug.
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE -JACKS
ISS 10, SECTION 461-630-100
LIGHT OLIVE IVORY BROWN
JACK AND FACEPLATE GRAY (-49) (-50) (-541
391A(MD) • • •
392A(MD) • •
541A • • •
547B .* .* .*
548A • • •
549A • •
550A .* .* .*
551A • •
16A • • •
16B • • •
16D • • •
65A • • •
* Additional faceplates in colors corresponding to jack.
Page S
SECTION 461-630-100
TABLE C
COLOR ORDERING GUIDE - PLUGS
TYPE PLUG
COLOR
274A (MOl 2838 (MOl 423A* 478A 4788 504A 505A
BLACK - 3 • •
LT. OLIVE GRAY -49 • • •
IVORY -50 • • • • •
GREEN -51 •
RED -53
BROWN -54 •
YELLOW -56 •
WHITE -58 • •
ROSE PINK -59 •
LT. BEIGE -60 •
LT. GRAY -61 •
AQUA BLUE -62 •
TURQUOISE -64 •
* This plug is inside the 750 telephone set and may be any color as it is made from scrap plastic.
• Fig. 39 through 52 show plugs used with
jacks.
• Fig. 53 through 64 show B weatherproof
type jacks and other apparatus for outdoor
installations.
Page 6
• Fig. 65 shows C weatherproof cord used
with telephone set .
• Fig. 66 shows 158A cover used for the
protection of the screw terminals on rear
of 625F and 47F connecting blocks and 548A
jack.
ISS 10, SECTION 461 -630-100
• REPLACED BY 549A JAC K
. 8 CONTACTS .4 CONTACTS
• FLUSH WALL MOUNTED • NONFLUSH MOUNTED
• MATES WITH 274A PLUG • MATES WITH 283B AND 505A PLUGS
• MOUNTING HARDWARE AND FACEPLATE SUPPL IED • MOUNTI NG HARDWARE SUPPLIED
IFig. 3-404B Jack (MO)
FACEPL ATE
49 3A JACKIMOI
Fig. 1-391A Jack (MO) Unmounted and 391A Jack
Mounted in Standard Outlet Box
• REPLACED BY 550A J ACK
I
. 8 CONTACTS
,
.4 CONTACTS
• NONFLUSH BASEBOARD MOUNTED
• FLUSH WALL MOUNTED
• MATES WITH 274A PLUG • MATES WITH 283B AND 505A PLUGS
• METAL COVER • MOUNTIN G HARDWARE SUPPLIED
Fig. 2-392A Jack (MO)
Fig. 4-497A Jack (MO) Mounted in Standa rd Electrical
Outle t Bax
Page 7
SECTION 461·630· 100
COVER
FACEPLATE
• REPLACES 547A EQUIPPED WITH 74A BRACKET
(MD)
CLIP-T YPE
TER MI NALS
Fig. 5-541 A Jack
COVER
. 12 CONTACTS
• FLUSH MOUNTED USING 63 -TYPE
OR KS-20502, L2 BRACKET AND
16A FACEPLATE
• MATES WITH 504A PLUG
• 12 CONTACTS
16A FACEPLATE RING RETAINER
• FLUSH WALL MOUNTE D